STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BOARD: CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK, MARRIAGE
AND FAMILY THERAPY AND MENTAL
HEALTH COUNSELING

CASE NUMBER: 0089523
COMPLAINT MADE BY: D.V.K.

-DATE COMPLAINT RECEIVED: August 21, 1987
COMPLAINT MADE AGAINST: Nancy Domeyer

798 Northeast 2nd Avenue
Delray, FL 33444

REVIEWED BY: ‘ : Laura P. Gaffney
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Close (PL97)

THE _COMPLAINT: Alleges violation Section 490.009(2)(b),
(1)(p)(r) and (s) Florida Statutes, by sexual misconduct,
fraudulent representation, failing to meet minimum standards of
performance, and being unable to practice with reasonable skill
and safety.

THE _FACTS: This case was previously closed by the
Department of Professional Regulatlon due to the Complainant's
unwillingness to cooperate in investigation and prosecution of
this matter. The Complainant has explained his prior reluctance
and expressed a desire to pursue the case. In addition, new
information by way of Subject's admission in deposition, have led
the Department to reopen the matte under case number 89-002982.

THE LAW: There is probable cause to believe that the
Subject has violated Chapter 490, Florida Statutes. However, for
the reasons stated above, this case will be CLOSED.



* . .

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the complaint be and the
same is hereby CLOSED.

{/
DONE and ORDERED this 27/° day of M M? , 1990.

LI At

Chairman, Probable Cause Panel
Board of Clinical Social Work,
Marriage and Family Therapy and
Mental Health Counseling
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